
94
0

94
0

3075

1537.5 1537.5

75

F1
FOOTING 450
WIDE 600MM DEEP

F2
FOOTING 600
WIDE 1000 MM
DEEP

F1 F1

F1

450

10
00

600

450

60
0

85
060

0

ALCATRAZ/BB
LAYOUT PLAN

1437.5 1437.5

86
4.

5

86
4.

5

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1. BORE DRILL 1 X 600 MM WIDE AND 1000 MM DEEP HOLE FOR F2

FOOTINGAND 4 X 450 MM WIDE AND 600 MM DEEP HOLE FOR F1
FOOTING.

2. CONCRETE THE BASKETBALL POLE IN F2 FOOTING AND TWO
FRONT AND TWO REAR UPRIGHT INTO THE GROUND.

ENSURE THE UPRIGHTS ARE CONCRETE IN CORRECT 
ORIENTATION AS SHOWN IN THE LAYOUT AND ARE AT 
CORRECT HEIGHT FROM THE PLAYING SURFACE.

3. LET THE CONCRETE TO SET FOR FEW DAYS BEFORE ATTACHING
ANY OTHER PARTS.

4. THEN, ATTACH THE BASKETBALL EXTENSION ARM TO THE MAIN
POLE USING M16 X 50 MM H.T. GAL HEX BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT
WASHER & NUT.

5. ATTACH THE BACKBOARD TO THE EXTENSION ARM. THE BACK OF
THE BACKBOARD FRAME HINGES ON TO OF THE ARM AND REST
AGAINST THE BACKING PLATE.

6. THEN ATTACH THE RING AND FASTEN THE RING, BACKBOARD TO
THE PLATE USING M10 X 90 MM GAL HEX BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT
WASHER, SPRING WASHER & NUT.

7. ATTACH THE TWO SIDE AND TWO BACK PANEL TO THE UPRIGHTS
USING M10 X 75 MM S/S HEX BOLT AND NYLOC NUT.

8. THEN, ATTACH THE CROSS BAR WITH TOP PANEL ON TOP OF THE
ASSEMBLED FRAME.

·· USE M10 X 30 MM S/S HEX BOLT AND SPRING WASHER TO 
CONNET THE CROSS BAR TO THE UPRIGHTS

·· USE M10 X 120 MM S/S HEX BOLT AND NYLOC NUT TO JOIN 
TOP PANEL TO SIDE AND BACK PANEL

ALCATRAZ/BB
COMBINATION

FUTSAL/BASKETBALL

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

ASSEMBLY DETAILS 2

ALCATRAZ/BB (ARIES)
COMBINATION FUTSAL &

BASKETBALL

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:

Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
13 Alex Fisher Drive

Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494

Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au

sports equipment


	Sheets and Views
	ASSEMBLY 2


